For Immediate Release:

Tuesday, April 18, 2023

For Media Inquiries:

Public Communications Officer 407-327-5955 mreeser@winterspringsfl.org

City of Winter Springs announces completion of Wade Street emergency repairs



The section of roadway near the intersection of Wade and Frank Street was damaged by flooding from Hurricane Ian.

WINTER SPRINGS, Fla. — Today, the City of Winter Springs announced the completion of emergency road repairs along Wade Street near Frank Street.

In September of 2022, the roadway suffered significant damage when severe street flooding caused by Hurricane Ian washed out parts of the roadway, making it impassable.

On March 27, 2023, the Winter Springs City Commission approved emergency repairs to <u>Wade Street</u> during its regular meeting, with work on the roadway beginning three days later.



On April 17, 2023, construction crews completed the repairs by installing new asphalt, concrete piping, inlets, curbing, and fencing.

The \$185,000 project was made possible with funds from FEMA and the one-cent infrastructure sales tax.

With construction on Wade Street complete, the City will now focus on several resurfacing and improvement projects.

Information on the Winter Springs road resurfacing projects can be found here.

####

City of Winter Springs 1126 East State Road 434 Winter Springs, Florida 32708 www.winterspringsfl.org